

**THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:****COUNTIES:**

- Imperial
- Riverside/San Bernardino
- Los Angeles
- Orange
- Sacramento
- San Diego

**LINES OF BUSINESS:**

- Molina Medi-Cal Managed Care
- Molina Medicare Options Plus
- Molina Dual Options Cal MediConnect Plan (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)
- Molina Marketplace (Covered CA)

**PROVIDER TYPES:**

- Medical Group/ IPA/MSO**
  - Primary Care**
  - IPA/MSO
  - Directs
  - Specialists**
  - Directs
  - IPA
- Hospitals**
  - Ancillary**
  - CBAS
  - SNF/LTC
  - DME
  - Home Health
  - Other

**FOR QUESTIONS CALL PROVIDER SERVICES:**  
(855) 322-4075, Extension:

**Los Angeles/Orange Counties**

X111113 X123071  
X127657

**Riverside/San Bernardino Counties**

X127684 X120618

**Sacramento County**

X121360

**San Diego County**

X121805 X121401  
X127709 X121413  
X123006 X121599

**Imperial County**

X125682 X125668

## Comprehensive Perinatal Services Program (CPSP)

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network providers regarding Comprehensive Perinatal Services Program (CPSP).

The Comprehensive Perinatal Services Program (CPSP) is a benefit of the Medi-Cal program. The program offers a wide range of services to pregnant Medi-Cal recipients from the date of conception through 60 days after the month of delivery. CPSP services are in addition to, not a replacement for, the services that are part of the American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists (ACOG) visit standards.

### PROGRAM SERVICES

Medi-Cal eligible women who receive CPSP services are provided care that goes beyond routine obstetric services and includes case coordination.

A woman's CPSP care involves:

**Client Orientation:** Orient the client to comprehensive obstetric services.

**Initial Assessments:** Determine the client's strengths, risks and needs with four initial assessments—obstetric, nutrition, health education and psychosocial.

**Individualized Care Plan (ICP):** Develop an ICP in consultation with the client that builds on strengths to determine client-driven goals and interventions.

**Trimester Reassessment:** Reassess client needs in each trimester to identify changes or new developments since the last assessment.

**Postpartum Assessment:** Assess the mother and infant, addressing various issues that may arise, such as breastfeeding difficulties, postpartum depression, bonding challenges, and birth control and birth spacing.

The goal of this program is to decrease the incidence of low birth weight in infants and improve the outcome for every pregnancy through enhanced perinatal care, thus giving every baby a healthy start.

For more information please contact Molina Healthcare of California or the Maternal, Child and Adolescent Health Division of the California Department of Public Health at:

Telephone: (866) 241-0395 or Web:

[www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CFH/DMCAH/CPSP](http://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CFH/DMCAH/CPSP).

### QUESTIONS

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4075. Please refer to the extensions to the left.